

DNYAN GANGA EDUCATION TRUST'S COLLEGE OF EDUCATION [B.Ed.]

1st July 2018

This is to inform that the meeting of Grievance Redressal Cell will be held on

2nd July 2018 at 12 noon in the principal's office

Agenda:

- 1. To discuss about the action taken against previous grievances submitted by the students.
- 2. To discuss on measures for Women Empowerment and anti-ragging.

Members: Asst. Prof. Mr. Ketan Kamble 😡

Asst. Prof. Dr. Latha Venkateshwaran

Librarian Ms. Ekta Thakkar 🛛 🥑 🗸

Admin office Representative Mr. Parag Padelkar Student Representative Ms. Rekha Sharma Reformed

BY ORDER.





DNYAN GANGA EDUCATION TRUST'S COLLEGE OF EDUCATION [B.Ed.]

Grievance Redressal Cell MINUTES OF THE MEETING

Date: 3-07-2018	Time: 1:00-2:00 p.m.
-----------------	----------------------

This is to inform that the meeting of Grievance Redressal Cell was held on

2nd July 2018 at 12 noon in the principal's office

The meeting started with a welcome note by the chairperson

Minutes of the meeting:

- All the committee members discussed the solutions provided against the submitted grievance letters
- Self defense workshop has been planned for the female studentteachers, to be conducted on 13th, 20th and 27th July 2019 under the antisexual harassment cell and SDC cell
- It was decided unanimously to provide time concession w.r.t. the submissions, attendance etc. to the student-teachers with major personal issues.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks by one of the faculty members.

List of members present during the meeting:

Chairperson: I/c Principal Dr. Anjana Rawat

Members: Asst. Prof. Mr. Ketan Kamble

Asst. Prof. Dr. Latha Venkateshwaran

Librarian Ms. Ekta Thakkar Celi

Admin office Representative Mr. Parag Padelkar §

EDUCAT

Student Representative Ms. Rekha Sharma



DNYAN GANGA EDUCATION TRUST'S COLLEGE OF EDUCATION [B.Ed.]

Grievance Redressal Cell

NOTICE (2018-19)

All the members of are hereby informed that the meeting of the Grievance Redressal Cell with the faculty is scheduled on 10th February 2019 at 1.30 p.m.in the Principal's Cabin of the college. The following agenda shall be discussed in the meeting. All the members are requested to attend the meeting on the said date and given time and venue.

Venue: - Principal's Cabin

Time: - 1:30 p.m. onwards

Agenda:

- 1. To Approve and Confirm the minutes of the Previous Grievance Redressal Cell meeting.
- 2. To plan the orientation of code of conduct

BY ORDER.





DNYAN GANGA EDUCATION TRUST'S COLLEGE OF EDUCATION [B.Ed.]

Grievance Redressal Cell MINUTES OF THE MEETING

Date:	10-02-2019
-------	------------

Time: 1:30-2:30 p.m.

Minutes of the meeting:

The following points were discussed by the Chairman of Grievance Redressal Cell, Principal, Dr. Anjana Rawat, discussed and welcomed the members present for the meeting.

- The meeting started with a welcome note by the chairperson
- <u>Orientation of Code of Conduct</u>: the orientation of code of conduct will be done along with the semester orientation.
- Plan of action for the next academic year was discussed

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks by one of the faculty members.

List of members present during the meeting:

Chairperson: I/c Principal Dr. Anjana Rawat 🕢

Members:

Asst. Prof. Mr. Ketan Kamble (hu) Asst. Prof. Dr. Latha Venkat

Librarian Ms. Ekta Thakkar Chla

Admin office Representative Mr. Parag Padelkar

Student Representative Ms. Rekha Sharma Representative

